SS-80800L

FENG BAO SEWING MACHINE

LTI,

INSTRUCTION MANUAL/PARTS LIST

{5 UL B/ R E




SREBRBSHR

EXPLODED VIEWS

AND
DESCRIPTION OF PARTS



NESHE

Machine Body and Bushings

B SHS = 2 iR HE
RefNo. [PartNo. | Fig. No. Description Quantity
1 1001 | S0/B281-80 | AETUHAR M14X1 slight feed oiler 1|
2 |3501001| 7 AR oil cup base ]
3 403 |GBTMMSX8| [DIimIREIMSXS set screw M5/8 2
4 13501002 19 HHIIHHBE bushing for needle lever bar &
5 |3501003| 148 A& plug screw 3
6 112 |GBT6SMSX12|  AESLIREIMSX12 screw M5/12 2
7 13501004 141 T EWME needle bar upper bushing 1
8 13501005 1-42 HHTHE needle bar lower bushing 1
9 |3501006] 143 EHTHE presser bar bushing o)
10 404 |GBT7TAMSX8|  WIRIREIMSXS screw M5X8 2
11 |3501007{ 130 n=E cover 1
12 1.9 FHaE bushing for crankshaft left 1
13 3501b09 14 THEE bushing for crankshaft,right 1
14 | 509 [GHTIIMIXS| MMMBEIMBX2S  omeshocnineMids 1
17 |3501011 1-8 FHPE bushing for main crankshaft,middle 1
18 |3501012| 112 THWEE looper shaft busing,right 1
19 |3501013| 110 EHIEWE bushing for looper drive lever )
20 |3501014] 123 ERHE rocker shaft 2
21 3501015 113 BHWME feed locker shaft bushing 2
22 (3501016 111 THEAE looper shaft bushing,left 1
23 1002 1-28 R name plate 1




10

NESHE
Machine Body and Bushings




SRERDH

Covers
SHS B 8
RefNo. | PartNo. | Fig. No Description Quantity
1 (3502017 131 int-3 53 upper screw 1
23502018 147 & top cover 1
3 | 11 |GBTGSMSXIG| EAESLIREIMSX16 screw M5/16 3
4 13502019] 120 & back cover 1
%) 109 |GBT6MSXS | BEAESLEEIMSX8 screw MS/8 2
6 (3502021 149 BIER front face cover 1
i 109 | GBTESMSXS | EHEXIREIMSXS screw MS/8 2
8 802 | GBTYSS FRBDs washer dia.5 2
9 (3502022 12 TRINR lower face plate 1
10 |3502024| 114 R =4 front cove bushing 1
13 |3502026| 119 AiAE& front cover 1
14 (3502027 117 BINEFW front cover handler 1
15 [3502028| 115 AU front cover pin 1
16 [3502029| 116 ANERE front cover spring 1
17 403 |[GBTMMSX6| DImeREIMSX6 set screw M5/6 1
18 | 1001-1 |GIBTTH041%3 EXB#MD6 oil cup 6
19 | 1001-3 |AGBTIMYS|  WEZDH oil cup with spring-cap 4
20 [1001-8R HED4 oil pipe 7)




Covers

ZFERERBHE




o £ EBHF

Miscellaneous Thread Guides

ESits 88| 2 i 8
RefNo. | PartNo.| Fig. No. Description Quantity
1 350301 LEETTER needle thread assembly 1
2 101 |GBTOSM3X6|  E4ESLIBETM3x6 screw M3/6 1
3 401 [GBTIAMSKS| [MIE%IRETMSxS screw M5/8 1
4 3503030 144 =277 53 thread guide post 1
5. {30803} 145 1345 thread guide bar 1
6 3503032 TEE thread guide bushing 1
713503033 146 & E washer 1
8 404 |GBTAMSX6| [MERIREIMSx6 screw M5/6 1
9 3503034 138 FLEARE AT tension fixing post 2
10 | 350302 | &SRR thread tension assembly 2
11 |3503035| -2 FLRIRKE tension post Y
123503036 133 REIRE tension disc bushing 2
13 (3503037 14 FKLEAR tension disc 4
14 13503038 135 KX E spring l
15 [3503041| 135 ES spring 1
16 3503042 1-36 KLEBE spring bushing 1
17 3503039 13 REEE spring bushing |
18 3503040 137 FLLIRE tension screw 2
19 ] 350303 140 TEE thread pipe 2
20 403 |GBT7AMSX8|  [MIEKIRETMSxS screw M5/8 2
21 [3503043] 13 UK 3 thread guide 2
22 402 (GBT74MSXS| [MURIRETMSx6 set screw M5/6 1
23 404 |GBT7TAMSXS| [IERIBETMSx8 set screw M5/8 1
24 13503044 210 HAFPE needle bar guide 1




W &Ep

Miseellaneous Thread Guides

-

N

L
e




FHIX DA I

Main Driving Mechanism Perts

B SHsS = B R e
RefNo. | PartNo. | Fig. No. Description Quantity
1 3504045 HLE needle 1
2 |3504046] 2-9 HEBE needle clamp nut 1 -
3 3504047| 2-8 £ needle bar 1
4 350404 TSR B needle lever assembly 1
S 3504048 2-1 4 needle lever 1
6 110 |GBT6SMSX12] EMESLIREIMSx12 spot screw M5/12 2
7 604 |GBTIOM6X16| A7NESLIREIM6x16 screw M6/16 1
8 102 | GBT6SMAX6 | BEAESLIBREIM4Ax6 screw M4/6 2
9  [3504049] 27 PRIR take-up ring 1
10 701 | GB/T6ITAMS | $BFSMS nut M3 1
11 3504050 2-6 HATETD needle bar connection 1
12 [3510192| GBI MaX12 | 7S ARsLiBAgMox12 coupling bolt M6x12 1
13 [3504051 2-4 HHAGEFE needle bar link pin 2
14 1004 B 21.5 oil wick dia.1.5 )
15 3504052 2-5 A ANEN connection link 1
16 13504053 2-2 FL A needle lever shaft 1
17 | 350405 LETFEFEM needle lever assembly 1
18 350406 EAF EELER needle lever ball link 1
19 3504054 2-12 E gL shell 1
20 3504055 2-13 AT IRET screw 4
21 3504056f 2-14 AEs ball stud |
22 |3504057) 3-10 Sak guide fork 1
23 |3510193] GRTOMXIS | SEIMRIBIEM4x16 guide plate bolt M4x16 ]
24 708 |GBTOITIMIDKI $REIM10x1 Nut M10/1 2
25 1004 2-16 s 25 ol wick dia.3 1
26 13504058] 2-11 EET needle lever connecting rod 1
27  |3504059; 2-13 EHREL shell 1
28 3504060 1-2 ER R crank shaft 1
29 3504061 | FeXGGTIN-0Y| S E8 woodruff key 1
30 601 |GBTIOMSXI2| PR7NEE3LIREIMSx12 screw M5/12 2
31 3504062 1-3 HERWE bearing bushing 1
32 1005 205 6250 bearing 6250 1
33 [3504063] 1-5 HRES bearing cap 1
34 201 |GBIT6S M4X10| EAESLIREIM4x10 countersunk screw M4/10 3
35 13504064 1-6 RE pulley 1
36 3504065 1-7 FHEE washer 1
37 602 [ GBTIOMSXI6 | ARZNERSKIREIMSx16 screw M5/16 1
38 350407 T RIEF B looper drive eccentric assembly 1
39 3504066 3-8 T KIEH looper connection bar 1
40 |3504067) 3-18 TEHEMIRY screw 4
41  |3504068] 3-9 EHXRIL looper eccentric 1
42 406 | GBTROMOXS | MImIBETM6xS set screw M6/8 1
43 503 | GBT78M6X10| £EIRIBEIM6x10 spot screw M6/10 1
44 [3510193] GBTIOMIXI6 | SERIRE] guide plate bolt 1
45 13504057 3-10 SR guide fork 1
46 3504070 3-2 TEHBEF ball stud 1
47 3504071 37 TEHMRIL looper avoid eccentric 1
48 405 [GBTROMEX4S| MiRIREIM6x4.5 set screw M6/4.5 1
49 502 |GBTT8M6X6S| #EIRIRETM6Ox6.5 apot screw M6/6.5 1




F IR EDANAD ERHF

Main Driving Mechanism Parts




LE IR
Looper Mechanism

EsrsBS 2 e
Ref No. | PartNo. | Fig. No. Description Quantity |
1 3505072 3 IEEHE rocker for looper drive shaft g

2 602 | GBTIOMSKM | Pa7SAaskiREIMsx14 screw M5/14 2

3 501 | GBTBMSK6 | SEURIREIMSx6 spot screw M3/6 1

4 13505073 3 RS nut 1 |
5 604 | GBTIOMEKS | PR7SBaskiREIM6x16 screw M6/16 1 '
6 3505074 34 okt RN rocker for looper avoid eccentric 1 j
7 [3505075] - M ETE connecting bar I

8 3505076 319 E felt for looper acoid eccentric sl

9  [3505077 4 4 VRIWEH connecting bar for looper avoil eccentric 1

10 [3505078] 3 EuEE felt washer 1

11 101 | GBI | EAESLIRETM3x6 screw M3/6 1

12 [3505079 4 b=t collar 1

13 402 | GRISMN6 | BEAESKIREIMSx6 set screw M3/6 2

14 [3505080] 32 e looper locker shaft 1

15 1004 MBS oil wick 1

16 707 | GRIGIBMKL | $REIMBx1 nut 1

17 13505081 116 omEt Tooper for two thread double locked stitch 1

18 | 350508 THETR looper locker assembly 1

19  [3505082 303 R cone stud for looper locker i
20 [3505083] 33 SHE lopper locker 1

21 [3505084] 3 SHEE cone 1
22 402 | GBTOMSKD | [UmSREIMSx6 sef screw MS/6 D

25 704 |GRTSITIMENDTS | dREBM6x0.75%3 nut M6/0.75/3 1

24 105 | GRUAMSN6 | BEAESLIREIMSx6 screw M5xb 2

25 |350509 INEF B ball joint assembly 1 ﬂ
26 3505010 ZZINEF B ball joint assembly, left 1

27 (3505085 M EEHEREXIRET SCTeW 4 |
28 [3505086| 3 THIEMEL shell 1.
29 3505087 3 TEHEFE T ball stud 1 4;
30 702 GBTEINMG | $REBMO nut M6 1

31 703 305 TEHEFETERES (£) nut(left) 1

32 |3505088| 3% THIER ST connecting rod 1

33 702 GRT6INME | IREBM6 nut M6 1

34 | 350511 BINEFT B ball joint assembly,right 1

35 [3505089] 3B THIEMTEX shell 1

36  |3505090] 3B ELEB felt washer 1

37 3505087 3 THIEHES ball stud 1 :J
38 702 GRT6LIOMG | SBREIMG6 nut M6 1

39 3505092 3 £+ S ERR Tooper drive level 1

40 601 | GBTIOMSKS | PR7SARSKIREIMSx16 screw M3/16 i

41 603 | GBTIMXl | PR7NSKIREIMSx16 serew M5/16 1

42 104 | GBTGMSXS | EAESLEREIMSx8 screw M3/8 1

43 [3505093] 31 Tk Jooper thread take-up 1

44 (3505094 M oS4t Tooper drive lever locker shaft 1




S

Looper Mechanism




RN
Feed Mechanism

% slre| BS 2 1 s
| RefNo. | PartNo.| Fig. No. Description Quantity
T |3506098] 4 | EMAR feed bar I
2| 403 | B | EHEESUREIMS:S set serew M3/ 2
4 103 | GoTsheNes | ERESKIREIMAx6.S serew Mdx6.3 #\ 1
5 13506009 4 BFREY feed lift eccentric fork 1
6 |306100] M | EBE oil el 1
7 1 709 | W | NFRERE l I
g (3506101 0 | NFRL screw I
9 o0 | G | BEes washere$ 1
10 | 406 Garmm b | MmEEIMOXS set srew Mo/8 1
1 13506102] 41 | #PEHE needle guard 1
13506103 4 | FRK#® Long pin for feed bar 1
13 3506104 4 FFEHER needle bar 1
14 105 | QN B SLIBEETMSx8 screw M3f8 2
15 |3506105 ﬁcl Sk feed rocker shaft 1
16 13505019 # | i collar )
17 | 105 | GISSH | EESKREIMSxS screw M8 4
18 [3506107] Hi | §HBIATIRE] sich regulating stud I
19 | 350612 ERER B Foed drive eccentric assembly ]
20 |3206108] & EREH connection !
1 13504055 W | iEFHIRED e 2
22 13506110f ¥ ERREL . eocentric 1
53 | 505 |CBTRMEITS| HESRIREIM6x0.75x7.5 spot screw MEx0.7377.5 1
24 3510106 W | FE oil el 1
25 3506111 41 | FAHEE lange bushing 1
26 306112 &y | FEEE washer 1|
27~ 906 L FEHRE it 1|
28 504 |GRTRVENTSNGS | $EIRIREIM6x0.75%6.5 spot screw Mox0.136.5 1
29 [3506113] 4 I m feed lit eccentric 1 J




ERAL

Feed Mechanism

------



| EREF., SHRFERVAE .
Feed Dog,Throat Plates and Presser Feet

FSHsS B3 B R HE
Ref No. | PartNo. | Fig. No. Description Quantity "
1 |350713R ER B presser foot assembly 1
2|30 53 ERIR presser foot shank 1
3 404 | GBATBMSKS | FimIREIMSx8 set sorew MS/8 2
4 01 | GBTOITMS | SREIMS Nut M5 D)
5 403 | GBIDMG | FimREIMSx6 set screw MS/6 3
6 |35 s | EEMPEE finger guard 1
7 1006 518 P E Helxs clamping sleece dia.2/8 1
8 607 | GRTIOMdE | PR7NARSKIREIM4xS screw M4/8 -
9 | 3507116] 5 INERBE spring ]
10 1007 |CBMIILY | FFOHe12 clamping sleece dia.1 2 1
11 [3507117R] &1 INEH) changing section 1
12 [3507118 | 54 ERBE spring 1
13 [3507T1I9R] 34 EHEF pin 1
14 |3507120R] 5 ERIEAR presse foot botiom 1
15 [3507122R| 14 §HR throat plate 1
16 [SUIDR | =RF Toed dog 1
i) 200 [CBTESMSXI0| EAESKIEEIMSx10 Screw M5/10 3
18 [ 33071241 58 AEF presser bar, right ]
19 3507125 37 T[RRI presser bar, left |
20 35071261 S| EHER presser foof guide 1
21 105 | GRS | MIEmIBEIMSx6 screw M3/b 2
22 135050791 43 5% colar 1
23 | 105 | GBIeSMo6 | EAESKEREIMSx6 sorew MSTo 2
24 | 3507128 56 R Tifimg screw I
25 702 | GBTOITIMG | ¥BEM6 Nut Mb 1
28 [ 3507130 39 FHEE spring regulating bushing ]
39 [B0BI| S0 | EHRES SoiTe 5
30 | 307132 S eERIEE] stud for Tifter Tever 1
31 3507133 53 BEMRF presser foot ifter lever 1
32 (3507134 503 ERAE spring 1




ERF, SHRFERNAL

Feed Dogs,Throat Plates and Presser Feet

) m- N2\

OLIBIND—a

T A= /guEm 4] ke

., e

L
19~




AFYHGK35-2CHNEHI) DRE
Thread Chain Cutter for Stgle YHGK35-2C

FSHS BS B2 R &
Ref No. | PartNo. | Fig. No. Description Quantity
1 |3509171 LI3 BI)HE bushing 2
2 (3509172 6l LRE spring 1
3 |3509173| 610 R collar 1
4 702 | GB/T6LT2 Mo IREM6 nut 1
) 105 | GB/T65 M5x8 BFESKIREIM 58 screw M5/8 2
6 |3509174| 6% EDR holder for cutter 1
7 109 | GBIT65 M5x8 B LIREIMSx8 screw M5/8 1
8 3509175 6-8 TR knift 1
9 |3509176| 67 EAE cutting steel 1
10 301 GBITST8I Mdxg 7L IREIMAX6 screw M4/6 1
11 |3509177 6-9 £ shaft 1
12 | 350917 B )EM B connecting bar for cutter 1
13 [3509178| 62 ETEATRSLIRET screw g)
14 3509179 -1 ETER connecting bar for cutter 1
15 3505085 6-3 EDEFNKIRE] screw 2
16 |3509181 0-4 EDEFHRIN eccentric for cutter 1
17 501 | GB/T78 MSxb HIRBEIMSx6 screw M5x6 1

18 |3509182| 6 ENEF ball screw 1 B




FAFYHGK35-2CEMNLBY DRSS
Thread Chain Cutter for Style YHGK35-2C




WEHUZHIA

s BES B FR HE
1 8-1-56 HLE 4
2 | 8157 VUES S 1
3 8-1-60 L5753 1
4 | GB/T65M4x6 | [BH:3L4#4T M4 x 6 1
5 8-1-59 F&E 1
6 |8222 PRI 1
() 8-2-8 AT 1
8 | GB/TTOMSx16 | Py7fa k84T M5 x 16 1
9 | GB/T7T0MSx12 | Py7Aski84T M5 x 12 1
10 |83-21 gt 1
11 GB/TT0M5x10 | PRASFLERET MS x 10 1
12 | 8-2-21 ik 1
13 | GB/TT0M4x6 | PAASLEE4ET M4 x 6 2
14 | 80800 PLEt 2
15 | 8-3-16A e 1
16 | 8-3-16B Bt 1
17 | GB/T7T0MSx6 | PIAASLIBET M5 x 6 2
18 | GB/T74M5x5 | [INEESE M5 x 5 1
19 | 8-3-15 TE 1
20 |852, 4 FE B4R &1
21 | 855 FEBIREEET 2
22 |85 ES:Y 1
78 | fesea | BIEMEAR 1
24 | 8-5-6 SR 1
25 | 849 ERF 1
26 | 81-24 iR 1
27 | GB/T65M5x8 | [EH:3k 84T MS x 8 1
28 | 8-3-38 T 1
29 | 8-1-58 bUES ) 1
30 | GB/T70M6x14 | PYAFLERET M6X14 2




WUt IO 2 4144




VHGK35-6C BUBTLALAY

i [ &®m | BR
IG5 I A -
C-6-10 VRELEE L b
GBIT6170M6 | s R
4 | GBITI0MEX12 | pmiEs | 2
5 20X 20 | YR 1
6 ‘M8 C FEREK b
7 C-6-11 EWRE 1
8 C-6-12 SRR 1
9 C-6-13 | [E R4 [
0 | GB/TIOMEX10 | PNFIRET | 2
11 | GB/ITOMS5X22 | 7S FIRE 4
12 C-6-14 JIF B 1
13 C-6-4 TR - 1
14 C-6-15 , Jial 7 JAE g o
15 | GB/T70M6X10 N Yaviil 5] 2
16 | GBTTOMSX8 |  ANAIRE] | 2
7 | GBTesM5x25 | BUHESKERET L .
18 C-6-3 Tk b ¥
19 C-6-6 T IR KIEE] 1
20 C-6-2 LS 1
21 GB/T65 M5 X8 FAE SR IRE] ok
22 C-6-8 | BUR 1
23 C-6-7 T#E
24 GB/T65 M4 XT B A SRk RET
25 C-6-1  FIRfR
26 GB/T6172 M5 s
27 C-6-5 | 22 BT
28 | GB/T6172M10 \ RS 2
29 | GB/T5783 M6X45 NFKERS] 2
30 C-6-16 | VR AT EIRE] \ 1



YHGK35-6C FIBT 4 M7




YHGK35-6B X%+

BB FraRuLT4

i | B -1 A % % |u
1 PEREFT B AR 36 6-4-35 BHLF 1
2 6-4-5 REEM 1137 6-4-36 LT 1
3 HK2220 2RS WA 138 4-10 NFEL 2
4 HK1216 2RS A 1]39 4-11 PFERRES |2
5 6-4-7 ERHg O 1|40 6-1-24 kiR 1
6 | GB/T80MG6 X 10 A AR EEERET | 1 41 GB/T65M5 X 12 (B A Sk ER AT 3
7 | GB/T8OM6 X 8 |ANA MHR I EERET | 1 {42 . 6-5-2 NEM 1
8 6-4-17 FrEHeEE 143 6-5-1 KER 1
9 6-4-19 FreHigAE B 1 44| oGBT6sSMS X 12 B A SR ARAT 2
10 4-18 FrETIRTE 1145 6-5-15 EREME 3
11 6-4-16 FrET IR A 1|46 6-5-8 EFRIE 1
12 6-4-4. FrEH# 1 47| GB/T70M6 X 16 7S FRERET 5
13| GB/T70M6 X 14 RS FERET 2 |48 6-5-7 E+F z
14 6-4-1 R 1 |49 6-5-9 TSR 7|
15 4-3 E=Eiid 2 |50 6-5-16 HBEFHE 1
16 3-36 24T MS X 6 4 |51 6-5-13 HERRFR 1
17 F LR A 1152 GB/T97 5 P 1
18 6-4-31 F UL 1 |s3| GB/T6s M5 X 10 B Sk 4R AT 1
19| GB/TSOMG X 6 | WA s EERET | 1 |54 6-5-12 HERET 1
20| HKO0612 2RS e AR 2 155 6-5-14 RERETERY | 1
21 6-4-2 F L 1156 6-5-11 EHERE 1
22 6-4-8 ¥R 1157 6-5-10 KIERE 1
23| GB/T74M5 X 8 M3 4 E BRET 1 Is8! GB/Tés M4 X 12 A Sk i 4T 1
24| GB/T73M4 X 6 ¥ B BRET 2 |59 6-1-32 R IE R 1
25 6-4-12 AR 1|60 6-1-31 EHRREEHEL | 1
26| GBIT65M4 X 12 f ik Sk 4R 5T 1}61 6-3-17 BEH 1
27| GB/T74M5 X 6 )35 4% 7E SRAT 162 6-3-21 S dH AR 1
28 6-4-34 ik 1 163! GB/T70 M6 X 14 IS FERET 2
29 BT EH B AR 1|64 6-3-34 THER 1
30 6-4-33 BT EAT 1165| GB/T6s MS X 10 R kR ET 1
31 HK2020 2RS HEHER7R 1]66 6-1-20 Bl B A 1
32 HKO0612 2RS R AR 2 |67 GB/T65 M5 X 12 R e LRET 2
33 6-4-32 T il 1|68 6-1-25 #1d 1
34| GB/TSOMG X 8 | PAAMISEEIRT| 1 | 69| GBT6S MS X8 I R SRR 5T 2
35| GB/T8OM6 X 6 | PI/SALBREERST | 1170 " 6-3-16B T 1




YHGK35-6B iX¥}. EM). $HR#L#




YHGK35--6B 57 714144

i S P A \ s 8 | & K \
B2 DS SN Bl %{
1 |6626 L R E BT T
2 |GB/T65M6 X 12 AR SRR J[-zﬁ 391@8@70 M35 X 18 \m;ggaga 4
EXCTET L PR U1 faolGmrres Ms X 10 RSk AR 6T 2
r_:t_:lGBrr894.1-19863 ] g P S At 4 P :"2_ 41%6 6-29 ,___ﬁ___ﬁf £ L1
5 R i fa2losmors i 2 |
6 RS 3 GBIT6s M5 X 10| BRI —_** 2
7 |6-6-24 ol F RS 44 | 6-6-1 = e | 1
— . | G DO .8t L
8 |6-6-25 |l 45| GB/70 M5 X 15 \A\i/\fﬁﬁﬁ’fﬂ | 2
9 |GBT6IT2MI0 X 1.25 IEL o 46jf_{f)-§mtﬂ ] e 1
[ 10 |6-6-23 LR G HERT 47! GBITO1T2 M4 f%‘i{%& 1
12 | GBI T70M6 X 12 _%\‘fﬁi‘s‘%%r“—’:liég'gl"g?;?isjsz M4 X 17 ! I KERET r__ti_
ﬂﬁ;.@’éﬁ_ﬁ_ﬁ_ﬁmﬁﬂ}?ﬁfﬁﬁﬁ L b L B i T
_i_i_cﬁrrﬁm M8 g i3 ! %p_;fﬁf}j_(iﬂif_:; _H%/\f_fi%?ﬁ"___l}_
ig}%ﬁ:}}_@&ﬁ()l TSASE #F R néﬁhrfuL sLjee2 1U. - |1
17 |GB/T6181 M8 ANH TRV IR B | 1 520668 mﬁMﬂéM* 12
18 [6-6-22 T Damwy T {53666 - Mjﬁﬁiﬂw&—m&} BEl
1916621 | Y 7] 7 AN 1541667 gw FARRER 1
20 |GB/T80 MS X6 | W/\w’ff ‘FL ss|665 [ 73 S AR 1
_;;—6—6-18 H%ﬁ:%ﬁ "1 56 |GB/T6172 Ms ‘E%*Bi: T,_T
22 |GBIT9T_6 T T [+ Gprretz M4 | Tam 1
23 |GBrI70 M6 X 14 o i w2 |s8(G GBIS783 M4 '/7:";57:3?% LQ_'E_EH_WM]_ _
D o i I 1 [ TN £ R
25 §-15 B @;’mee i i 2 {60 ?1!/64 X 40 X 8 :L'im ¢ b%'%J-_ g
26 |6-6-19 | _m:W"— L {_alrbuEF:: - 13@{“—_'7_7_
27 | 6-6-20 7 RT AN 1 ()ZT GBTES M4 X 6 !lfzim SLAR4ET 1
28 |GB/T6172 M6 i 5 1163, 664 ]!‘%-mé%&m 1
29 [3-23 (35-2) R L Mrcm(ﬁ M5 X 8 | BHEKERT 1
0324 @52 B HERFRESKIRET .'L'f_ 6?\ 6632 lﬁmq‘i !
311329 (352) ‘—%@iii';‘vf:lﬁ | 2 ]—mmmg Ms X 75 | HERR SAmET | v |
@E"G_E—STE)M_H_M—_'M AR _1]_1# M_,H! 1.8178 M5 X 16 | b CHEBLEET | 1
33 |GB/T6172. M6(7E) P:% £ () 1 |68 GBITes MS X 10 ek | 1
34 (323 (352 EIRSiEEs "1 |e9le631 i ]“
S InAdhmiLahiS e S S o E— e
35 |GB/T6172 M6 1@»_,____#_» A KAl ﬁﬁfﬁ '_Swj'i_jﬁl;ﬁli%i_g
36 | 6-6-16 kit Tl | L
GB/T70 M6 X 10 Tmy‘a‘m&?@ﬁ ‘ 2 ﬁ T




YHGK35-6B B 7] #/144




BE A0 B

‘The Accessories of the Sewing Machine

F 2 £ R Description M 18 o 8
Ref.No Specifications  Qty.
1 7 Tweezers _ 1l .
2 MWLIRF Double jawed wrench 5.5x7 1
3 MLIRF Double jawed wrench 8x10 1
4 A7 EiRF Hexagonsocket head Wrench 4mm 1
5 A/NARS Hexagonsocket head wrench 5mm 1
6 piilic) Oilgun 1
7 IRETHER Screwdriver 75mm 1
8 $RETIER Screwdriver 225mm 1
9 IBETHEE  Screwdriver 250mm 1

The Accessories of the Sewing Machine

Ref. No. Description Specifications Quantity
1 Tweezers 1
EN Double jawed wrench 5.5/7 1
La double jawed wrench 8/10 ]

4 Hexagon socker head wrench | 4mm 1

5 Hexagon socker head wrench | 5Smm 1

6 oil gun 1
| 7 screwdriver 75mm 1
8 screwdriver | 225mm 1
- 9 screwdriver 250mm i




NBZRRTE




